WARRANT

for

The Town of North Berwick

County of York

State of Maine

July 26, 2022

WARRANT FOR SPECIAL TOWN MEETING

NORTH BERWICK, MAINE

July 26, 2022

COUNTY OF YORK -- STATE OF MAINE

To, Dwayne G. Morin, Resident of North Berwick, Maine in the County of York and State of Maine.

GREETINGS:

In the name of the State of Maine you are hereby required to notify the inhabitants of the Town of North Berwick, qualified by law to vote in town affairs, to meet at the North Berwick Community Center in said Town of North Berwick on Tuesday, July 26, 2022 at 6:30 p.m. to vote on the following articles:

<u>ARTICLE 1</u>: To elect a moderator to preside at said meeting.

ARTICLE 2: To see what sum the Town will vote to raise and/or appropriate for the **<u>Rescue</u>** Squad.

Rescue Squad

2022/2023

\$265,000.00

NOTE: THIS APPROPRIATION IS IN ADDITION TO THE \$361,290.00 APPROPRIATED AT THE ANNUAL TOWN MEETING ON APRIL 9, 2022.

BUDGET COMMITTEE RECOMMENDS: OUGHT TO PASS, \$265,000.00 WITH \$80,000.00 FROM UNDESIGNATED FUND BALANCE VOTE: 8-0 IN FAVOR.

The registrar of voters will hold office hours while the polls are open to correct any error in or change a name or address on the voter registration list; to accept the registration of any eligible voter and to accept new enrollments.

Any person who is not registered as a voter may not vote in any election. Hereof fail not make due service of the warrant and return of your doings at the time and place of the meeting.

Given under our hands at North Berwick, Maine, this 12th day of July, A.D. Two Thousand and Twenty-two.

Selectmen of North Berwick, Maine

Charles Galemmo, Chair

Michael D. Johnson, Sr.

Michael D. Johnson, Jr.

Jonathan D. Hall

Wendy P. Cowan

A true copy Attest:

Christine Dudley, Town Clerk

OFFICER'S RETURN

North Berwick County of York July ____, 2022

Pursuant to the following warrant, I have notified the Inhabitants of North Berwick, Maine qualified are therein expressed to meet at the time and place and for the purpose herein named, by posting this day an attested copy of the warrant.

at: Municipal Office U.S. Post Office North Berwick Community Center

The same being public places within North Berwick, Maine.

Dwayne G. Morin Resident, North Berwick, Maine